





6th Annual North Fork Dock Diving Pet Expo

Hosted by Greenport Harbor Brewing Company and Harbor Pet.

Benefitting: Local East End Animal Shelters

Saturday and Sunday, June 3 & 4, 2023 • 9am – 5pm

Greenport Harbor Brewing Company • 42155 Main Road • Peconic, NY 11958

Vendor Form

Your Vendor Package Includes:

- A 10x10 Booth space for both days of the weekend.
- Your company will be listed on the official event website page as a vendor.
- Your company will be announced on the Facebook Event page as a vendor.
- We are doing a large Press Push for this event.
- Media will be invited to the event to potentially feature your product/business/services and many pet parents will be in attendance.
- Your company will be announced as a vendor on our Facebook, Twitter, Instagram and other social media sites through Greenport Harbor Brewing Company and Harbor Pet.
- We are also inviting pet influencers and pet celebrities to be at the event to meet you and learn about your products.

Additional Vendor Information:

- SET-UP: Set-up of your booth must be completed by the show opening at 9am and must remain set up and open for business until show closing at 5pm each day.
- Set up time is 6:30am 8:30am Saturday, June 3, 2023.
- Vendor to provide their own booth set up. 10x10 pop up tents are allowed, but must be securely staked into the ground and/or tent weights to keep the tent secured.
- Area in front of and any corner or aisle booths must be kept clear for safe access throughout show hours.
- You are responsible for your own property during the 2-day event.
- Electricity is not provided to vendor booths.
- This is an outdoor event being held rain or shine.
- Vendors are allowed to sell merchandise, give out promotional materials about your company/product and do raffles at their booth.
- We strictly prohibit the sale of any animals at this event.
- Leashed, friendly, well behaved pets, up to date on vaccines are welcomed at the is pet friendly event and sponsors are welcome to have your owe pet at your booth. You are solely responsible for your pet during this event. *If you do bring a pet please include "proof of vaccination" form to be mailed with this vendor form.

VENDORS, please fill out the information below: Business Name: Contact Person: ____ Address, City, State, Zip: Email: ______ Phone Number: _____ Website: Your Twitter: _____ Your Instagram: _____ Item(s) or Service(s) you will have at event: Billing Information: The Booth cost is \$250.00 Booth space must be paid in full with contract for either registration above. Please make checks payable to: Greenport Harbor Brewing Company, No refunds for this event. Mail Completed and Signed Vendor form and payment to: Greenport Harbor Brewing Company, 42155 Main Road, Peconic, NY 11958 CANCELLATIONS: If cancellation occurs by vendor prior to 30-days before the show dates of June 3 and June 4, 2023, \$125.00 of your vendor fee will not be refunded. There are no refunds for this event after Monday, May 15, 2023. Any Cancellations must be made by certified mail only. I agree to all terms and conditions set forth by The Greenport Brewing Company, LLC, Mmmm Beer, LLC, It's A Dogs World Corp and Harbor Pet and release The Greenport Brewing Company, LLC, Mmmm Beer, LLC, It's a Dogs World Corp and Harbor Pet, their Owners, Staff and any duly enlisted volunteer for this event from any and all liability and responsibility for any loss, damage or bodily injury, immediately before, during or immediately after the Annual NoFo Dock Diving Pet expo on Saturday and Sunday June 3, 2023 and June 4, 2023 hosted by The Greenport Brewing Company, LLC, Mmmm Beer, LLC, It's A Dogs World Corp and Harbor Pet at 42155 Main Road, Peconic, NY 11958 I further hereby release, discharge and agree to indemnify The Greenport Brewing Company, LLC, Mmmm Beer, LLC, It's A Dogs World Corp and Harbor Pet their directions, officers, shareholders, employees and duly enlisted volunteers for this event, from any claim, cause of action or damage of any kind, due to the actions or negligence of the undersigned while participating in the event. I further acknowledge that there are absolutely no refunds of any reason as stated above. Finally, the undersigned has full

Signature: Date:

authority and power to sign on behalf of the above registering company.

Print Name, Title:

Print Business Name: